OP \$40.00 88519317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM585666

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAP EXPORT LLC		06/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLEEP AND DREAM LLC	
Street Address:	3030 South Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88519317	MADISON HOME USA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: S.Bevins/Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alesha M. Dominique	
SIGNATURE:	/Alesha M. Dominique/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT-SKM_C25820062217480(12279672.1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0387

900558060

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CAP EXPORT LLC, a California limited liability company located at 520 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark which is the subject of the U.S. trademark application serial number set forth below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK APPL. NO. DATE OF APPLICATION

MADISON HOME USA 88/519,317 July 17, 2019

WHEREAS, SLEEP AND DREAM LLC, a California limited liability company located at 3030 South Atlantic Avenue, Vernon, California 90058 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that CAP EXPORT LLC may have in and to the said trademark and the pending trademark application therefore, together with the goodwill in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAP EXPORT LLC does hereby assign to SLEEP AND DREAM LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark application, together with the goodwill in connection with which the said trademark is used and which is symbolized by the said trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

CAP EXPORT LLC	SLEEP AND DREAM LLC
Signed at Vernon, California, this 23rday of June, 2020	Signed at Vernon, California, this 23 rdday of June, 2020 Signature
Abraham Amouyal	Andree Benhamou
Managing Member	Managing Member Title

12249019.1/50586-00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006995 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 07/09/2020